

P

W.P(C)No. 160 OF 2003  
ITEM No.32

Court No. 7

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.160/2003

NATIONAL DOMESTIC WORKERS WEL.TRUST&ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for interim directions )

Date : 09/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.P.Ramesh,Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,ASG  
Ms.Smithy Inna,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER