

\224

W.P(C)No. 160 OF 2003
ITEM No.40

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.160/2003

NATIONAL DOMESTIC WORKERS WEL.TRUST&ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for interim directions and
permission to submit additional document(s))

Date : 27/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,ASG.

Ms.Smeeta I,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For R.No.2 Mr.Ajay Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed in the meanwhile.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER